BE PUBLISHED IN THE EXTRA
IARY ISSUE OF BALOCHISTAN GAZETTE

GOVERNMENT OF BALOCHISTAN
LIVESTOCK AND DAIRY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

Dated Quetta, the / /2021.

NOTIFICATION

No. SOL (E-1)5-262/2020 Civil Servants

(Seniority) Rules 2008, the Final Seniority List of Additional Principal Veterinary Officer (BPS-19), (Farm Wing ) of the Livestock and Dairy Development
Department Balochistan as stood on 26-2-2021.

/ In Pursuance of sub-Section-1 of Section-8 of the Balochistan Civil Servants Act, 1974 read with Rules 2-A (3) of the Balochistan

Seniority Home Date of 15t Status of
No Name of Civil Servant District | appointment )JTION IN BASIC PAY SCALE Date of Departmental | Remarks
and Designation Qualification | and Date in Source of appointment | SUPerannuation | o amination/ | (if any)
thereof of Birth Govern_ment in the present grade other
Service
mandatory
courses
BPS-17 BPS-17 BPS-18 BPS-19 BPS- By By
Sup: 20 Direct | Promotion
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
1 Dr. Idrees Ahmed D.V.M 08-03- 27-01-1988 | 27-01-1988 08-12-2012 | 06-01-2017 | --- By 07-03-2022
Mengal 1962 Promotion
Additional Principal Nushki
Veterinary Officer_/
Superintendent,
Government Poultry
Farm Nushki.
2. Dr. Zahid Saleem Sindhu DV.M/ 20-02- 30-10-1988 | 30-10-1988 08-12-2012 | 06-01-2017 By 19-02-2022
Additional Principal M.Sc 1962 Promotion
Veterinary Officer_/ Quetta
Senior Lecturer, Animal
Sciences Institute Quetta
3. Dr. Abdul Saboor DV.M/ 05-04- 30-08-1989 | 30-08-1989 01-12-2013 | 06-01-2017 By 04-04-2022
Additional Principal M.Sc 1962 Promotion
Veterinary Officer_/ Pishin
Superintendent, Bahgnari
Cattle Farm Usta
Mohammad.
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Seniority Home Date of 1%t Status of
No Name of Civil Servant District appointment )TION IN BASIC PAY SCALE Date of Departmental | Remarks
and Designation Qualification | and Date in Source of appointment | SuPerannuation | o amination/ | (if any)
thereof of Birth | Government in the present grade other
Service
mandatory
courses
BPS-17 BPS-17 BPS-18 BPS-19 BPS- By By
Sup: 20 Direct | Promotion
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
4. Dr. Manzoor Ahmed | B.Sc (AH) | 22-06- 18-04-1990 | 18-04-1990 08-12-2012 | 07-04-2017 | --- By 21-06-2022
Additional Principal |/ M.Sc 1962 Promotion
Veterinary Officer_/ Kachhi
Deputy Director
Livestock & Dairy
Development
Department Jhalmagsi.
>. Dr. Musa Jan D.V.M/ 27-04- 30-05-1990 | 30-05-1990 01-12-2013 | 06-01-2017 | --- By 26-04-2021
Additional Principal M.Sc 1961 Promotion
Veterinary Officer_/ Zhob
Senior Lecturer, Animal
Sciences Institute
Quetta
6. Dr. Hasil Khan DV.M/ 01-03- 30-05-1990 | 30-05-1990 01-12-2013 | 06-01-2017 By 28-02-2025
Additional Principal M.Sc 1965 Promotion
Veterinary Officer Turbat
Divisional Director
Livestock and Dairy
Development
Department Makran at
Turbat.
7. Dr. Kamal Tayyab B.Sc (AH) | 25-01- 30-05-1990 | 30-05-1990 01-12-2013 | 06-01-2017 | --- By 24-01-2024
Additional Principal / M.Sc 1964 Promotion
Veterinary Officer_/ Chaghai
Deputy Director Farms
& Feed Resources,
Livestock and Dairy
Development
Department Quetta
8. Dr. Manzoor Ahmed D.V.M 12-08-1962 | 30-05-1990 | 30-05- 06-01- By 11-08-2022
Rind Additional Kachhi 1990 2017 Promotion | ~—
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No

Name of Civil Servant
and Designation
thereof

Qualification

Home
District
and Date
of Birth

Date of 15t
appointment
in
Government
Service

TION IN BASIC PAY SCALE

Source of appointment
in the present grade

Date of
Superannuation

Status of
Departmental
examination/

other
mandatory
courses

Remarks
(if any)

BPS-17

BPS-17
Sup:

BPS-18

BPS-19

BPS-
20

By By
Direct Promotion

2

10

11 12

13

14

15

Principal Veterinary
Officer_/ Acting
Superintendent, Res:
Centre Dairy Lasbella.

Dr. Muhammad Khan
Additional Principal
Veterinary Officer_/ .

DV.M

30-05-1990

30-05-
1990

06-01-
2017

13-9-2019

— By
Promotion

11-08-20---

10.

Dr. Samad Khan
Additional Principal
Veterinary Officer (B-
19), / Superintendent,
Government Dairy Farm
Zhob

D.V.M
M.Sc

11-09-1965
Zhob

04-04-1991

04-04-
1991

29-12-
2017

— By
Promotion

10-09-2025

11.

Dr. Shahnawaz
Additional Principal
Veterinary Officer (B-
19) Government Dairy
Farm Quetta.

D.V.M

05-01-1963
Kalat

04-04-1991

04-04-
1991

06-01-
2017

13-9-2019

—_— By
Promotion

04-01-2023

12.

Dr. Waheed Ahmed
Additional Principal
Veterinary Officer (B-
19), Government Dairy
Farm Loralai.

D.V.M

01-08-1965
Loralai

04-04-1991

04-04-
1991

29-03-
2018

13-9-2019

— By
Promotion

31-07-2025

13.

Dr. Syed Ahmed Khan
Additional Principal
Veterinary Officer (B-
19), / Poultry
Development Officer,
Quetta.

B.Sc (AH)
[/ M.Sc

01-02-1966
Pishin

31-05-1992

31-05-
1992

06-01-
2017

13-9-2019

— By
Promotion

31-01-2026

14.

Dr. Muhammad Karim
Additional Principal
Veterinary Officer (B-
19), / superintendent,

D.V.M/
M.Sc

15-03-1965
Panjgoor

26-03-1994

26-03-
1994

06-01-
2017

13-9-2019

— By
Promotion

14-03-2025

Page 3




Seniority Home Date of 1%t Status of
No Name of Civil Servant District appointment )TION IN BASIC PAY SCALE Date of Departmental | Remarks
and Designation Qualification | and Date in Source of appointment | SuPerannuation | o amination/ | (if any)
thereof of Birth Govern_ment in the present grade other
Service
mandatory
courses
BPS-17 BPS-17 BPS-18 BPS-19 BPS- By By
Sup: 20 Direct | Promotion
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
Government Dairy Farm
Panjgoor
15. Dr. Muhammad Hashim | D.V.M / 10-03-1968 | 26-03-1994 | 26-03- 31-03- 13-9-2019 | -—--- By 09-03-2028
Additional Principal M.Sc Panjgoor 1994 2017 Promotion
Veterinary Officer (B-
19), Civil Veterinary
Hospital, Panjgoor.
16. Dr. Bashir Ahmed B.Sc (AH)/ | 05-11-1969 | 31-08-1994 | 31-08- 31-03- 13-9-2019 | --—-- By 04-11-2029
Additional Principal M.Sc Khuzdar 1994 2017 Promotion
Veterinary Officer (B-
19), Civil Veterinary
Hospital Khuzdar.
17. Dr. Muhammad Farooq DV.M/ 01-05-1967 | 31-08-1994 | 31-08- —— 06-01- 22-1-2020 | ---- By 30-04-2027
Additional Principal M.Sc Pishin 1994 2017 Promotion
Veterinary Officer (B-
19), / Superintendent,
Government Poultry
Farm Quetta
Prepared by: Checked by: Issuing Authority:
Name Name Name
Designation : Designation Designation:
Dated Dated Dated
NO EVEN DATED EVEN.
Copy forwarded to:-
1. The Secretary Government of Balochistan Service and General Administration Department for information please.
2. The Director General Livestock and Dairy Development Department Balochistan Quetta.
3. The Officer concerned(s).
4, Master File.
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