BE PUBLISHED IN THE EXTRA IARY ISSUE OF BALOCHISTAN GAZETTE

GOVERNMENT OF BALOCHISTAN LIVESTOCK AND DAIRY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT



Dated Quetta, the	/	/2021.
-------------------	---	--------

NOTIFICATION

No. SOL (E-I)5-262/2020_____/ In Pursuance of sub-Section-1 of Section-8 of the Balochistan Civil Servants Act, 1974 read with Rules 2-A (3) of the Balochistan Civil Servants (Seniority) Rules 2008, the Final Seniority List of **Additional Principal Veterinary Officer (BPS-19), (Farm Wing**) of the Livestock and Dairy Development Department Balochistan as stood on 26-2-2021.

Seniority No	Name of Civil Servant and Designation thereof	Qualification	Home District and Date of Birth	Date of 1st appointment in Government Service							appointment esent grade	Date of Superannuation	Status of Departmental examination/ other mandatory courses	Remarks (if any)
					BPS-17	BPS-17 Sup:	BPS-18	BPS-19	BPS- 20	By Direct	By Promotion			
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15
1.	Dr. Idrees Ahmed Mengal Additional Principal Veterinary Officer_/ Superintendent, Government Poultry Farm Nushki.	D.V.M	08-03- 1962 <u>Nushki</u>	27-01-1988	27-01-1988		08-12-2012	06-01-2017			By Promotion	07-03-2022		
2.	Dr. Zahid Saleem Sindhu Additional Principal Veterinary Officer_/ Senior Lecturer, Animal Sciences Institute Quetta	D.V.M / M.Sc	20-02- 1962 Quetta	30-10-1988	30-10-1988		08-12-2012	06-01-2017			By Promotion	19-02-2022		
3.	Dr. Abdul Saboor Additional Principal Veterinary Officer_/ Superintendent, Bahgnari Cattle Farm Usta Mohammad.	D.V.M / M.Sc	05-04- 1962 Pishin	30-08-1989	30-08-1989		01-12-2013	06-01-2017			By Promotion	04-04-2022		

Seniority No	Name of Civil Servant and Designation thereof	Qualification	Home District and Date of Birth	Date of 1st appointment in Government Service						in the pı	appointment resent grade	Date of Superannuation	Status of Departmental examination/ other mandatory courses	Remarks (if any)
					BPS-17	BPS-17 Sup:	BPS-18	BPS-19	BPS- 20	By Direct	By Promotion			
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15
4.	Dr. Manzoor Ahmed Additional Principal Veterinary Officer_/ Deputy Director Livestock & Dairy Development Department Jhalmagsi.	B.Sc (AH) / M.Sc	22-06- 1962 Kachhi	18-04-1990	18-04-1990		08-12-2012	07-04-2017			By Promotion	21-06-2022		
5.	Dr. Musa Jan Additional Principal Veterinary Officer_/ Senior Lecturer, Animal Sciences Institute Quetta	D.V.M / M.Sc	27-04- 1961 Zhob	30-05-1990	30-05-1990		01-12-2013	06-01-2017			By Promotion	26-04-2021		
6.	Dr. Hasil Khan Additional Principal Veterinary Officer Divisional Director Livestock and Dairy Development Department Makran at Turbat.	D.V.M / M.Sc	01-03- 1965 Turbat	30-05-1990	30-05-1990		01-12-2013	06-01-2017			By Promotion	28-02-2025		
7.	Dr. Kamal Tayyab Additional Principal Veterinary Officer_/ Deputy Director Farms & Feed Resources, Livestock and Dairy Development Department Quetta	B.Sc (AH) / M.Sc	25-01- 1964 Chaghai	30-05-1990	30-05-1990		01-12-2013	06-01-2017			By Promotion	24-01-2024		
8.	Dr. Manzoor Ahmed Rind Additional	D.V.M	12-08-1962 <u>Kachhi</u>	30-05-1990	30-05- 1990		06-01- 2017				By Promotion	11-08-2022		

Seniority No	Name of Civil Servant and Designation thereof	Qualification	Home District and Date of Birth	Date of 1st appointment in Government Service	TION IN BASIC PAY SCALE			Source of appointment in the present grade		Date of Superannuation	Status of Departmental examination/ other mandatory courses	Remarks (if any)		
					BPS-17	BPS-17 Sup:	BPS-18	BPS-19	BPS- 20	By Direct	By Promotion			
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15
	Principal Veterinary Officer_ / Acting Superintendent, Res: Centre Dairy Lasbella.													
9.	Dr. Muhammad Khan Additional Principal Veterinary Officer_/.	D.V.M		30-05-1990	30-05- 1990		06-01- 2017	13-9-2019			By Promotion	11-08-20		
10.	Dr. Samad Khan Additional Principal Veterinary Officer (B- 19), / Superintendent, Government Dairy Farm Zhob	D.V.M M.Sc	11-09-1965 Zhob	04-04-1991	04-04- 1991		29-12- 2017				By Promotion	10-09-2025		
11.	Dr. Shahnawaz Additional Principal Veterinary Officer (B- 19) Government Dairy Farm Quetta.	D.V.M	05-01-1963 Kalat	04-04-1991	04-04- 1991		06-01- 2017	13-9-2019			By Promotion	04-01-2023		
12.	Dr. Waheed Ahmed Additional Principal Veterinary Officer (B- 19), Government Dairy Farm Loralai.	D.V.M	01-08-1965 Loralai	04-04-1991	04-04- 1991		29-03- 2018	13-9-2019			By Promotion	31-07-2025		
13.	Dr. Syed Ahmed Khan Additional Principal Veterinary Officer (B <u>-</u> <u>19)</u> , / Poultry Development Officer, Quetta.	B.Sc (AH) / M.Sc	01-02-1966 Pishin	31-05-1992	31-05- 1992		06-01- 2017	13-9-2019			By Promotion	31-01-2026		
14.	Dr. Muhammad Karim Additional Principal Veterinary Officer (B <u>-</u> 19), / Superintendent,	D.V.M / M.Sc	15-03-1965 Panjgoor	26-03-1994	26-03- 1994		06-01- 2017	13-9-2019			By Promotion	14-03-2025		

Seniority No	Name of Civil Servant and Designation thereof	Qualification	Home District and Date of Birth	Date of 1st appointment in Government Service	TION IN BASIC PAY SCALE			Source of appointment in the present grade		Date of Superannuation	Status of Departmental examination/ other mandatory courses	Remarks (if any)		
					BPS-17	BPS-17 Sup:	BPS-18	BPS-19	BPS- 20	By Direct	By Promotion			
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15
	Government Dairy Farm Panjgoor													
15.	Dr. Muhammad Hashim Additional Principal Veterinary Officer (B <u>-</u> <u>19</u>), Civil Veterinary Hospital, Panjgoor.	D.V.M / M.Sc	10-03-1968 Panjgoor	26-03-1994	26-03- 1994		31-03- 2017	13-9-2019			By Promotion	09-03-2028		
16.	Dr. Bashir Ahmed Additional Principal Veterinary Officer (B ₋ 19), Civil Veterinary Hospital Khuzdar.	B.Sc (AH) / M.Sc	<u>05-11-1969</u> <u>Khuzdar</u>	31-08-1994	31-08- 1994		31-03- 2017	13-9-2019			By Promotion	04-11-2029		
17.	Dr. Muhammad Farooq Additional Principal Veterinary Officer (B- 19), / Superintendent, Government Poultry Farm Quetta	D.V.M / M.Sc	01-05-1967 Pishin	31-08-1994	31-08- 1994		06-01- 2017	22-1-2020			By Promotion	30-04-2027		

D 11	•	- CI		•	•	Ŧ	. A 41 *4
Prepared by:		Che	cked by:			Issui	ing Authority:
1							8

Name :	Name :	Name :
Designation:	Designation :	Designation:
Dated :	Dated :	Dated :

EVEN DATED EVEN. NO

Copy forwarded to:-

- The Secretary Government of Balochistan Service and General Administration Department for information please. 1.
- The Director General Livestock and Dairy Development Department Balochistan Quetta.
- The Officer concerned(s). 3.
- Master File.

Endorsing Authority:
Name : Designation:
Dated :